

Office: 270.542.4121
Fax: 270.542.4800
RECEIVED Road, P.O. Box 97
Auburn, KY 42206

SEP 01 2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

August 31, 2015

Mr. Jeff R. Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Certification Pursuant to 47 C.F.R § 54.314

Dear Mr Derouen:

Please find enclosed our original certification supporting the Public Service Commission's Annual Certification filing pursuant to 54.313 with the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) and the Universal Service Administration Company (USAC) that Logan Telephone Cooperative is eligible to receive high-cost support in accordance with 47 USC § 254(e).

Should you have any questions regarding our filing, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Gregory A. Hale

General Manager/Executive Vice President

ghale@loganphone.com

Mum a Hale

Enclosure

CERTIFICATION FORM

Name of Certifying Officer:

Gregory A Hale

Title of Certifying Officer:

Executive Vice President

Telephone Number:

270-542-4121

Extension:

222

Email Address:

ghale@loganphone.com

Re: Annual Certification of support for Eligible Telecommunication Carriers Pursuant to 47 C.F.R. § 54.314

Pursuant to the requirements of 47 C.F.R. § 54.314, Logan Telephone Cooperative, Inc. herby certifies to the Kentucky Public Service Commission that the Study Area Codes listed below are eligible to receive federal high-cost support for the program years cited.

I certify that for the Study Area Codes listed below all federal high-cost support provided to Logan Telephone Cooperative, Inc. was used in the preceding calendar year (2014) and will be used in the coming calendar year (2016) only for the provision, maintenance and upgrading of facilities and services for which the support was intended.

Company Name	Study Area Code
Logan Telephone Cooperative, Inc.	260413

Signed,

Executive Vice President